



Date: 14.08.2024

The Manager - Listing
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of the Unaudited Financial Results
Ref: Regulations 47(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015

Ref: Scrip Code: INE648E01010 Scrip ID: 517397(PAN ELECTRONICS INDIA LTD)

With reference to the above subject and pursuant to Regulation 47(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we are enclosing herewith Newspaper publications of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2024 published in the Business Line (English Newspaper) and Eesanje (Kannada Newspaper) on 14.08.2024.

Kindly take the above information on record and confirm compliance.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For PAN ELECTRONICS (INDIA) LIMITED

GULLU GELLARAM TALREJA
Managing Director | DIN : 01740145

Regd. Office:

PAN ELECTRONICS (INDIA) LIMITED
#16B, Peenya industrial Area Phase -1 Pipeline Road,
Bengaluru, Karnataka 560058
+91 80 28396227 | accounts@panelectronicsindia.com
CIN: L00309KA1982PLC004960

Factory:

#1E, Peenya industrial Estate 1st Main Road,
Peenya 2nd Phase, Bengaluru, Karnataka 560058
+918041170074
info@panelectronicsindia.com
www.panelectronicsindia.com



Foreign banks see RBI easing rates only from Dec

EXERCISING CAUTION. Softer food inflation print unlikely to change the central bank's stance

KR Srivats
New Delhi

Foreign banks see the window for RBI rate cuts opening only in December despite food price pressures likely to have peaked in July. With the RBI still hawkish and given the increase in its near-term inflation forecasts, they see the central bank staying cautious for the next few months.

"Amid increased comfort over growth and the bank raising its near-term inflation forecasts, we see a window for rate cuts opening only in December 2024," Shreya Sodhani, Regional Economist, Barclays said in a research note on July CPI.

POLICY RATES UNCHANGED
The RBI's Monetary Policy Committee (MPC) has kept policy rates unchanged at nine consecutive meetings.



STATUS QUO. The RBI's MPC has kept policy rates unchanged at nine consecutive meetings

The last time repo rate was changed was in February 2023. Headline CPI inflation slowed to a five year low of 3.5 per cent in July 2024 from a level of 5.1 per cent in June 2024, dragged down by a high base, official data on Monday showed. Sequentially, however, prices rose 1.4 per cent month-on-month compared with 1.3 per cent in June, with

prices rising across food and core.

RBI RATE CUT
Barclays also highlighted the risk of further delay in RBI rate cut if growth remains on a strong footing or if the inflation surge is higher than expected by the central bank. Pranjul Bhandari, Chief Economist, India and In-

onesia, HSBC Global Research, said, "We expect the Reserve Bank of India to deliver a total of 50 basis points in rate cuts over Q4 2024 (Oct-Dec) and Q1 2025 (Jan-Mar), taking the repo rate to 6 per cent."

"In the first 10 days of August, vegetable prices have fallen 10 per cent m-o-m as temperatures have cooled. If this were to continue for the rest of the month, food inflation in August may see its first sequential contraction in 10 months. August headline inflation is currently tracking at similar levels as in July," Bhandari said in a research note.

FAVOURABLE OUTLOOK
If strong rain and cooler temperatures were to continue into the next few months, food prices are likely to fall further as a new crop arrives in the market, particularly from October, she added.

"With rain picking up, temperatures cooling, and government spending picking up once again, future IIP numbers may rise up again," she added.

Radhika Rao, Executive Director & Senior Economist, DBS Bank, said the headline inflation's softer start in July suggests that the RBI's current quarter's inflation forecast of 4.4 per cent will be under-shot. The outlook for food inflation is turning favourable as monsoon tracks 6 per cent above normal alongside healthy kharif crop sowing and benign global prices, she said in a research note.

On policy, the RBI had already signalled that July-August inflation outruns will be looked through because of the base effects, with the outlook thereafter to be given more weightage. As base effects fade, inflation is poised to head back above 4 per cent by September, Rao added.

Nykaa to buy 39% more stake in Dot & Key for ₹265 cr

Our Bureau
Mumbai

Beauty and fashion retailer Nykaa will increase its stake in Dot & Key to 90 per cent from 51 per cent now for ₹265 crore and a majority stake in another clean beauty brand Earth Rhythm.

Dot & Key is a skincare brand in which Nykaa had initially invested in 2021 while it had invested in Earth Rhythm in 2022. Nykaa did not disclose how much it was paying for the additional stake in Earth Rhythm but said it would be through a combination of primary and secondary transactions.

Suyash and Anisha Saraf, the Founders of Dot & Key, shall continue to manage and drive the business and will continue to have an ownership stake in the company.

The increase in stake by Nykaa is expected to accelerate the brand's growth.

Smartphone market grows 3.2% in Q2, Vivo tops the chart

Press Trust of India
New Delhi

The Indian smartphone market grew 3.2 per cent with 39 million units shipments in the second quarter of 2024, market research firm International Data Corporation said on Tuesday.

The market was led by Chinese smartphone maker Vivo with a 16.5 per cent share in volume terms with its shipments growing by 6.7 per cent on a year-over-year (y-o-y) basis.

Apple led the super-premium segment.

"Overall, Vivo continued to lead for the second consecutive quarter, with multiple launches across price segments through the Y series, mid-premium V series and flagship X Fold 3 Pro. Motorola registered the highest growth backed by product portfolio across price segments," the report said. Xiaomi followed Vivo with 13.5 per cent market share. Samsung slipped to the third spot with a 12.9 per cent share as its shipments declined 15.4 per cent y-o-y.

ISGEC HEAVY ENGINEERING LIMITED						
Regd. Office: Radaur Road, Yamunanagar - 135001, Haryana						
CIN: L23423HR1933PLC00097, Tel: +91-120-4085405, Fax: +91-120-2412250						
Email: cfo@isgsec.com, Website: www.isgsec.com						
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2024						
(₹ in lakhs except earnings per share)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated	
		Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,24,334	1,15,804	4,90,614	1,54,855	6,24,524
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,137	7,782	30,390	9,648	35,416
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,137	7,782	30,390	9,648	35,416
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,850	6,374	23,171	6,717	25,487
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8,853	6,378	23,095	6,770	25,265
6.	Equity Share Capital	735	735	735	735	735
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	2,14,725		2,51,521		
8.	Earnings per equity share (of ₹1/- each) (not annualised)					
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	12.04	8.67	31.51	8.90	33.14
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	12.04	8.67	31.51	8.90	33.14

Notes:

- The above Standalone and Consolidated financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 13, 2024.
- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended thereafter and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- In terms of SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/MD/56/2016, dated May 27, 2016 the Company hereby declares that the auditors have issued audit reports both for standalone and consolidated financial results with unmodified opinion for the quarter ended June 30, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.isgsec.com.
- The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

FOR ISGEC HEAVY ENGINEERING LIMITED
(Aditya Pun) Managing Director
Date : August 13, 2024
Place : Noida

PAN ELECTRONICS (INDIA) LIMITED				
Regd. Office: 16B, 1st Phase, Peenya Industrial Area Peenya, Bangalore - 560058.				
Email: secretarial@panelectronicsindia.com				
Website: https://panelectronicsindia.com/investors/				
GSTIN : 29AACBP0469N4ZV, CIN: L00309KA1982PLC004960				
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024				
[Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]				
(₹. In Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 June 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	66.40	61.68	203.70
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	(84.13)	(101.52)	(363.01)
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax, (after Exceptional items)	(84.13)	(101.52)	(363.01)
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax	(84.13)	(101.52)	(363.01)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	5.86
6.	Equity share Capital	400	400	400
7.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet	(3141.39)	(2696.47)	(2957.31)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Not annualised Basic & Diluted	(0.21)	(0.25)	(0.91)

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 13th, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with BSE Ltd. Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the company's website and website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Gullu Gellaram Talreja
Managing Director
DIN:01740145
Place : Bengaluru
Date : 13.08.2024

NAGPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
E-Tender Notice (3rd Call)

Name of the Work : Online e-Tender from financially sound Sky-sign Firms for grant of Sky-sign Rights under Outdoor Sky-sign Media through Sky-sign Hoardings on the Property of Nagpur Municipal Corporation for Purposeful and Lawful Advertisement. The bidders shall have past experience of carrying out similar type of work in past.

Site No.

1, 2, 3, 4, 7, 8, 9, 13, 25, 28, 34, 47, 48, 49, 54, 55, 56, 57, 58, 59, 61, 63, 63A, 66, 67, 68, 69, 71, 72, 73, 75, 78, 79, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 88, 89, 90, 91, 93, 96, 97, 104, 108, 117, 156, 159, 160, 164, 165, 170, 173, 176, 177, 178, 179, 188, 192, 195, 196, 198, 199, 200, 201, 206, 207, 208, 213, 218, 219, 220, 221, 222, 223

Note : (1) Cost of Blank Tender Form - Rs. 1,180/-, Sale of blank e-Tender document, from the date of published e-Tender notice. (2) Submission end of filled tender : Dt. 22/08/2024 Upto 17.00 pm. (3) Opening of tender forms : Dt. 26/08/2024 At 16.00 pm. (4) Required amount of e-Tender fee online and EMD shall be paid offline in the shape of Demand Draft any Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in the name of Nagpur Municipal Corporation, Nagpur. (5) Earnest Money Deposit per sky-sign wise of Hoardings applicable as mentioned in Format - I. (6) Pre-Bid Meeting will be held in the chamber of Dy. Commissioner (Revenue), Sky-sign Licence, Deptt., N.M.C., Nagpur on Dt. 19/08/2024 At 03.00 pm. (7) Blank e-tender document can be downloaded from website www.maharashtratenders.gov.in. (8) Filled Technical Bid (Hard Copy) will be accepted at the office of Dy. Commissioner, (Revenue) and whereas Technical to be submitted online. (9) The Municipal Commissioner reserves all the right to accept or reject any or all the tender without assigning any reason, thereof.

Advt No. 300 PR
Date : 13.08.2024

Dy. Municipal Commissioner (Revenue), N.M.C., Nagpur

SOBHA LIMITED

CIN : L45201KA1995PLC018475
Regd. Office: 'SOBHA' Sarjapur - Marathahalli
Outer Ring Road (ORR), Devarabisanahalli,
Bellandur Post, Bangalore - 560 103
Ph: +91-80-49320000, Email: investors@sobha.com
www.sobha.com

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE AND REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION

Shareholders of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to the Sections 108, 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (including any statutory modification(s) and/or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force), guidelines prescribed by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") vide various Circulars and notifications issued by the MCA ("the MCA Circulars"), the secretarial standards issued by the institute of company secretaries of India on General Meetings and Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and any other applicable laws, the Company has dispatched the Postal Ballot Notice on Tuesday, August 13, 2024 through electronic mode only, to those shareholders whose names are recorded in the Register of Members and / or Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on Friday, August 09, 2024, for seeking approval of the shareholders of the Company through Postal Ballot by way of remote e-Voting, for the following matters:

S.No.	ITEMS	TYPE OF RESOLUTION(S)
1.	Appointment of Mr. Subba Rao Amarthaluru , (DIN 00082313) as an Independent Director of the Company.	Special Resolution
2.	Appointment of Mr. Gopal B Hosur (DIN: 08884883) as an Independent Director of the Company.	Special Resolution

The postal ballot notice is available on the website of the Company, www.sobha.com and the stock exchanges where the equity shares of the Company are listed i.e. BSE Limited ("BSE"), www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") www.nseindia.com

The Company has engaged the services of Link Intime India Private Limited ("Link Intime"), to provide remote e-Voting facility for Postal Ballot in order to enable the members to cast their vote electronically. The detailed procedure for e-Voting is enumerated along with the Postal Ballot Notice. The remote e-Voting period will commence from **9.00 a.m. (IST) on Wednesday, 14 August, 2024 and ends at 5.00 p.m. (IST) on Thursday, 12 September, 2024.** The e-Voting module shall be disabled by Link Intime, thereafter.

The communication of assent and dissent of the members would take place only through the remote e-Voting system. The shareholders would have the option to vote only through remote e-Voting and voting through physical ballot papers will not be provided. Only those members whose names are recorded in the Registers of Members of the Company or in the Registers of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the cut-off date i.e., Friday, August 09, 2024 will be entitled to cast their votes as assent or dissent by remote e-Voting. Once the vote on the resolution is cast by the Member, he/she shall not be allowed to change it subsequently.

In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") and InstaVote e-Voting manual available at <https://instavote.linkintime.co.in>, under Help section or send an email to enotices@linkintime.co.in or contact on Tel: 022 - 4918 6000 or write an email to Shri Bijan Kumar Dash, Secretary and Compliance officer at investors@sobha.com

The Board of Directors of the Company appointed Mr. Nagendra D Rao (Membership No. 5553, COP No. 7731) Practising Company Secretary as Scrutinizer (the "Scrutinizer") for conducting the Postal Ballot through remote e-Voting process in a fair and transparent manner.

The result of the postal ballot will be announced on or before September 14, 2024. The said results along with the Scrutinizer's Report would be intimated to BSE and NSE and will be uploaded on the Company's website, www.sobha.com

For Sobha Limited
Sd/-
Bijan Kumar Dash
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Bengaluru, India
Aug 13, 2024

T.G. CO-OPERATIVE OILSEEDS GROWERS' FEDERATION LTD.
9 Floor, Pariparama Bhavan, Basheerbagh, Hyderabad-500004.
TEL No: 23235501/02, Email: info@tgollfed.in

Tender Notice No: P&P/OPP-APPT/IEEE PLANT/536/2024-25 Dt: 13.08.2024

E-TENDER NOTICE

TGOLLFED, Hyderabad invites E-tenders from Potential and Reputed Manufacturers, Suppliers, Distributors or Authorized Dealers for "Supply of MEE Plant Spares" at Oil Palm Processing Plant, Apparaopet, Bhadradi Kothagudem Dist., Telangana State.

NOTE: 1) Publish of E-Tender: 14.08.2024 at 05:00 PM & Last Date for uploading e-Tender: 27.08.2024 at 3:00 PM. 2) All Details related to Tender will be available in e-Tender Website: <https://tender.telangana.gov.in> Sd/- MANAGING DIRECTOR

COCHIN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD.
CIAL/COM/LIC/147/21704 14.08.2024

TENDER NOTICE

Excess Baggage Delivery Services

Sealed tenders are invited from eligible agencies for Providing Excess Baggage Delivery Services at Cochin International Airport. Interested agencies may submit their tenders on or before 29.08.2024. For more details visit our website www.cial.aero or Contact 0484 2610115 Extn.3507/2614 commercial@cial.aero, george@cial.aero

Sd/- Managing Director

LAMBODHARA TEXTILES LIMITED
CIN L17111 TZ 1994 PLC 004929
Regd. Office : 3A, 3rd Floor, B Block, Pioneer Apartments
1075B, Avinashi Road, Coimbatore - 641 018, India
Email & Investor Grievance ID : info@lambodharatextiles.com Web: www.lambodharatextiles.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	5,697.37	4,333.48	5,150.52	19,957.45
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	293.96	73.69	302.85	787.23
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	293.96	73.69	302.85	787.23
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	191.15	142.81	172.27	461.06
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	197.40	136.07	189.20	474.15
6	Equity Share Capital	518.88	518.88	518.88	518.88
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the Previous Year	-	-	-	9,791.25
8	Earnings per equity share				
	Basic	1.84	1.38	1.66	4.44
	Diluted	1.84	1.38	1.66	4.44

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (URL : www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL : www.lambodharatextiles.com).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th August 2024.
- The results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

By Order of the Board
Sd/- Giulia Bosco
DIN : 01898020
Place : Coimbatore
Date : 13th August 2024
Whole-Time Director

MEDI ASSIST HEALTHCARE SERVICES LIMITED
CIN: L74900KA2000PLC027229
Registered Office: Tower D, 4th Floor, IBC Knowledge Park, 4/1 Bannerghatta Road
Bengaluru - 560 029, Karnataka, India
Phone: +91 - 80 - 6919 0000 | Email: investor.relations@mediassist.in | Website: www.mediassist.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024
(₹ In millions unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2024	March 31, 2024	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,728.95	1,711.37	1,461.88	6,530.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	250.44	282.68	183.87	1,053.87
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	250.44	282.68	183.87	843.87
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	190.70	257.32	178.11	712.95
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations and discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	189.45	255.12	178.58	691.82
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	189.02	257.73	184.09	705.80
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹5/- each)	351.58	351.05	344.30	351.05
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				4,366.37
9	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 5/- each) (from continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic	2.68	3.64	2.58	9.71
	2. Diluted	2.64	3.52	2.56	9.53

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and the Company at www.mediassist.in.
- The above unaudited consolidated financial results of Medi Assist Healthcare Services Limited ("the Holding Company" or "the Company"), its subsidiaries have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors, at their respective meetings held on 13 August 2024. These unaudited consolidated financial results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company and they have issued an unmodified report on these unaudited consolidated financial results.

For MEDI ASSIST HEALTHCARE SERVICES LIMITED
Sd/-
Satish V N Gidugu
CEO & Whole-Time Director
Place : Bengaluru
Date : August 13, 2024

